purchase of four and eighty-seven hundredths (4.87) acres of 
State and one and seventy-six hundredths acres (1.76) of 
Federal Wetland Mitigation Credits (Forested and Herbaceous) 
from the Colbert-Cameron Wetland Mitigation Bank for the 
purchase price of Three Hundred Eighteen Thousand Six 
Hundred Dollars US ($318,600.00). District5 - Herr (Jean Jreij, 
P.E., Public Works Director)

2024-0183

22. Approve and authorize the Chairman to execute a Purchase 
Agreement related to Project Parcel No. 1-819 for a drainage 
easement necessary for the Midway Drainage Improvement